

Milwaukee County

County Courthouse 901 N. 9th Street, Rm. 201B Milwaukee, WI 53233

Meeting Agenda

Transportation, Public Works and Transit Committee

Chairperson: Supervisor Michael Mayo, Sr.
Vice Chairperson: Supervisor John F. Weishan, Jr.
Supervisor Marina Dimitrijevic
Supervisor David L. Sartori
Supervisor Dan Sebring
ommittee Coordinator: Shanin R. Brown, 414-278-40

Committee Coordinator: Shanin R. Brown, 414-278-4073 Research & Policy Analyst: Katarina Lucas, 414-278-4781

Thursday, March 22, 2018

8:15 AM

Room 201B

SPECIAL MEETING

Please note: This meeting is scheduled to end at 9:25 a.m.

Public Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: Members of the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors (County Board) who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. Therefore, notice is hereby given that this meeting may constitute a meeting of the County Board and/or a meeting of one or more of the County Board's other committees, commissions, or task forces, although no action will be taken at this meeting by the County Board or any of its other committees, commissions, or task forces.

NOTICE: The Committee may consider and vote to recommend County Board adoption of a resolution related to the subject of any "information only" item listed on this agenda. The public will be offered the opportunity to comment on any such proposal at this meeting.

Call To Order

Roll Call

ARCHITECTURE, ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - 1

1 18-221

From the Director, Architecture, Engineering, and Environmental Services Section, Facilities Management Division, Department of Administrative Services, requesting authorization to amend Sections 43.01, 43.02(1), 44.01, 44.02, 44.03, 44.04, 44.05, and creating (1) and (2), 44.06, 44.07(b), 44.08, 44.09(a), 44.13(2), 44.14(1) and (3), and creating 111.01(e) of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances to allow for online public works bidding. (03/07/18: LAID OVER FOR ONE MEETING)

Attachments: 18-221 REPORT

18-221 RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE

18-221 FISCAL NOTE

RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE - 1

2 18-259

A resolution/ordinance creating Section 4.34 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances to require Workforce Development Labor Market Intermediary Agreements for employers employing people to operate airport concessions at General Mitchell International Airport.

Sponsors: Nicholson

Attachments: 18-259 RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE

18-259 FISCAL NOTE

Adjournment

ADA accommodation requests:

ADA accommodation requests should be filed with the Milwaukee County Office for Persons with Disabilities, 278-3932 (voice) or 711 (TRS), upon receipt of this notice.

Milwaukee County Page 2 Printed on 3/21/2018 8:08:22AM